#### 10/22/2014 503029964

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3076564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL DARNELL	08/06/2014
ELLIOT HEMES	07/25/2014
STEPHEN STACEY	07/28/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAGUAR LAND ROVER LIMITED
Street Address:	ABBEY ROAD
City:	WHITLEY, COVENTRY, WARWICKSHIRE
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	CV3 4LF

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14372788

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248) 689 - 4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: kaminski@reising.com JAMES D. STEVENS **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>ET NUMBER:</b> 8189-3081-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE D. KAMINSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Julie D. Kaminski/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=Assignment-signed#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034008 FRAME: 0377 503029964

# ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Paul Darnell , resid	ing at Royal Learnington Spa, Warwickshire, UK
	ing at Solihull, West Midlands, UK
	ing at Mansfield, Notts, UK
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:	
JAGUA	R LAND ROVER LIMITED , located at
Abbey Road, W	nitley, Coventry, Warwickshire, GB CV3 4LF
title and interest, domestic and foreign for United States Letters patent, entitled ADAPTIVE CON	TROL OF MOTOR VEHICLE POWERTRAIN  [Powert Application Title]
which can be identified in the United S	
U.S. Serial No. 14/372,788 , fil	d
applications, including original, contin said inventions and discoveries in the names, or in our name, at its election successors, assigns or other legal re-	its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make ation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for nited States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or a, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its resentatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and authorize Assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in
and all papers, including applications for to perform any and all acts which said deem necessary to secure thereto the right.	rs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any relatives Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may hts herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and hts inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
Date: August 6th, 2014	Paul Daney
This Form should be notarized or otherwise legalized in	he space helow. Paul Dameit
	Elict Hemes
	Stephen Stecky

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

# ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Paul Damell	, residing at Royal I	_eamington Spa, Warwickshire, UK
[Full Name of Acagnor #1]		[Residence Address]
Elliot Hemes	residing at Solibui	I, West Midlands, UK
(Full Name of Assignor XI)		(Residence Address)
Stephen Stacey	, residing at Mansfi	eld Notte TK
(Fall Name of Artifact 23)	residing at marising	(Residence Address)
An and standing of broadships 1, 124	Wight:	
	, residing at	[Residence Ackiesis]
[Fuli Name of Assignor (4]		Committee man (193)
do hereby assign, sell and se	it over to:	
	JAGUAR LAND ROV	ER LIMITED , located at
	[Fill Legal Name of	Assignce (
Abb		try, Warwickshire, GB_CV3.4LF
	]Assignce's Addr	788/
title and interest, domestic a for United States Letters pat	and foreign, in and to the tent, entitled:	assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, in inventions and discoveries set forth in the application of the power power properties.  OTOR VEHICLE POWERTRAIN
which can be identified in the	ne United States Patent ar	nd Trademark Office as:
U.S. Serial No14/372.	788 , filed <u></u>	ıly 17, 2014
said inventions and discove names, or in our name, a successors, assigns or othe	ries in the United States t its election, and we h er legal representatives,	ivisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or iereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its all rights of priority in and to said inventions and assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in
and all papers, including ap to perform any and all acts deem necessary to secure th	plications for Letters Pat which said Assignee, its sereto the rights herein as	rs, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any ent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and a successors, assigns or other legal representatives may signed, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and tent with the rights granted herein.
This Form should be notarized or oth	erwise legalized in the space below.	Paul Carriell  Ethol Hemos
		Stephen Stacey

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

### ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Paul Darnell		gton Spa, Warwickshire, UK
[Fill Name of Assignar's		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Elliot Hemes  [Full Name of Assignme 8]	, residing at Solihull, West	Midlands, UK (Roudince Address)
Stephen Stacey	, residing at Mansfield, No	otts, UK
Field Name of designer 5		(Besidence Address)
Contract to the second to the	, residing at	
[Full Name of Assignor's		(Residence Address)
do hereby assign, se	li and set over to:	
	JAGUAR LAND ROVER LIF	AITED . located at
	(End. Logal Stone of Assigned	The extension of the contract
	Abbey Road, Whitley, Coventry, Wa	rwickshire, GB, CV3 4LF
	[Azzignee's Address]	
sitio and interest, do	mestic and foreign, in and to the inventures patent, entitled:  ADAPTIVE CONTROL OF MOTOR  IPatent Application Talks	is or other legal representatives, the entire right, tions and discoveries set forth in the application VEHICLE POWERTRAIN
which can be identi	fied in the United States Patent and Tra-	lemark Office as:
U.S. Serial No	14/372,788 , filed July 17,	2014
names, or in our	name, at its election, and we hereby out other legal representatives, all ri ountries. We hereby authorize Assigne	any and all foreign countries in its own name or assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its ghts of priority in and to said inventions and to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in
We hereby agree f and all papers, incl to perform any and	or ourselves, our heirs, successors, assi- uding applications for Letters Patent of I all acts which said Assignee, its succe- secure thereto the rights herein assigned we not granted any rights inconsistent wi	gns or other legal representatives to execute any and all kinds and in any and all countries and essors, assigns or other legal representatives may, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and the rights granted herein.
19010		
This Form should be no	started or ribservise legalited in the spine below.	Paul Cornell
	***************************************	Siliot Hames
	DOCCOODD	Share the first of the state of
		Saparan Starey
	***************************************	

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 034008 FRAME: 0380

**RECORDED: 10/22/2014**